Royal 3inc.

Bill to: UBER FREIGHT LLC 555 Market Street, San Francisco, CA, 94105 Invoice Date: 02/19/2024 Invoice #: 2105288860 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 03/19/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
02/16/2024		201 Skyline Drive, Terrell, TX 75160 - 518 E Nash St, Spring Hope, NC 27882			
			1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

TOTAL	
\$2,000.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092

# **Uber Freight**

Email freight-carrier@uber.com 24/7 Phone & Text Support 844-822-UBER

Rate confirmation	Price breakdown		
Agreed upon price	Line Haul	\$2000.00	
\$2000.00	Total	\$2000.00	
Load Number			
2105288860			

# Load details

Weight	Distance	Equipment	Packaging count	Packaging	Trailer dimensions
40,000lbs	1,200mi	VAN	0	PALLET	
Special handling	Trailer	requirements	Commodity	Driver re	equirements
			FIXTURES		

# Additional Requirements

Trailer length: 53FT, Swing doors, No reefer trailers, Load locks, Strict seal policy

<b>Terrell, TX</b> 02/16/2024 @ 16:00 CS	ST	Pickup Notes
Shipper	Stop Type	
Madix Inc - BLDG 3	LIVE	
201 Skyline Drive		
Terrell, TX 75160		
Appointment Confirmation	n #	Commodity
N/A		fixtures
Facility Reference #		0 PALLET
2094838		40000.0lbs
		PO 2320096 / 83062719 /
PO number		92363285

Delivery

# Spring Hope, NC

**Dropoff Notes** 

# 02/19/2024 @ 08:00 EST - 02/19/2024 @ 15:00 EST

Shipper	Stop Type	
AutoZone - 9257	LIVE	
518 E Nash St		
Spring Hope, NC		
27882		
Appointment Confirmation #		Commodity
N/A		fixtures
Facility Reference #		0 PALLET
N/A		40000.0lbs
		PO 2320096 / 83062719 /
PO number		92363285
2320096 / 83062719 / 9	2363285	

Booked by	MC number	DOT number	Booked on
ROYAL3 INC	944686	2828543	02/15/2024 @ 13:40 CST

# **Attention**

## Broker: Uber Freight US LLC

## Agreement

By picking up the shipment set forth in this rate confirmation, carrier agrees to perform such services pursuant and subject to the terms in this rate confirmation and the broker - motor carrier agreement entered into between carrier and Uber Freight. Uber Freight and carrier have agreed that the compensation indicated herein will apply to the shipment listed on this Rate Confirmation and that it will supersede any prior rate confirmation or agreement and that any rates, terms or conditions of any bill of lading, Conditions of Carriage, Carta de Porte, delivery receipt, Rules Circular, tariff or other document are hereby expressly altered or waived. Unless noted otherwise, all sums are stated and will be paid in USD. The Uber Freight broker - motor carrier agreement is available at <u>t.uber.com/bmca</u>

If you require immediate assistance, please call our 24/7 number: 844-822-UBER

#### **Dispatch phone calls**

If the Carrier's designated driver is not using the Uber Freight App, they must call Uber Freight at least 3 hours before the pick-up time specified in the rate confirmation. 24 hour Uber Freight phone line: 844-822-UBER

### Detention

Submit requests for detention payment in the Uber Freight App or at t.uber.com/detention. To qualify for detention, arrive on time to the scheduled appointment and submit your request within 24 hours of delivery, along with the signed BOL showing in and out times. If the carrier's designated driver is not using the Uber Freight App, they must call 844-822-UBER at least 30 minutes prior to entering detention or the request may be denied. Detention starts 2 hours after the scheduled appointment and maxes out at 5 hours

#### Accessorial policy

All accessorial requests and receipts must be submitted within 24 hours of delivery and supported by a signed BOL with in and out times to ensure reimbursement. Learn more about accessorial policies by

#### Cancellations

If a load is cancelled by your carrier, you will be able to rebook the load as long as it's still available. You'll be paid using the same rate as the first booking and will not be allowed to place a bid. If a load is cancelled less than 6 hours from the scheduled pickup, it will be considered a late cancellation and will negatively impact your carrier's reliability score.

#### Accounts Payable

Please submit the signed Proof of Delivery via the Uber Freight app. If unable to submit in app, please email it to freight-bol@uber.com. A complete, legible, signed and otherwise acceptable copy of the bill of lading (the POD) is required for payment. Please submit the POD within 24 hours after delivery. going to https://www.uberfreight.com/support/carrier-account-and-payment-guide.

	IGHT BILL OF LADI	NG - SHOPT FORM	744	
STRA	IGHI DILL ORIGINAL - NOT NEG	SOTIABLE SHORT FORM	TRAILER NUMBER W97973	
ANTE OF CAPRIE	R CUSTOMER ARRANGE	In filed tariffs in effect on the date of the issue of this Original Bill of Lading.	SEAL NUMBER 3994572	
AME OF CARGE	RECEIVED, DO	Consigned to	LOAD NUMBER 1ST LOAD	
DATE 02/16/20	)24	AUTOZONE 09257	The property described below, in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and line of packages unknown),	
MADIX, INC. 3 SKYLINE DR BLDG 3 TERRELL, TX 75160		518 E NASH ST SPRING HOPE NC 27882 ***CHECK DELIVERY INST BELOW***	condition of contents and destined as indicated below, which said carrier (the word carrier being understood throughout this contract as meaning any person or corporation in possession of the property under the contract) agrees to carry to its usual place of delivery at said destination, if on its route, otherwise to deliver to another carrier on the route to said destination. It is mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all of any of said property over	
F FACTORY	Shipper's No. 2094838	9pm 2116124	all or any portion of said route to destination, and as to each party an any time interested in all or any of said property, that every service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all the terms and conditions of the Uniform Domestic Straight Bill of Lading set forth (1) in Official, Southern, Western and Illinois Freight Classifications in effect of the date hereof, if this is a rail or a rail-water shipment, or (2) in the applicable motor carrier	
B No. Packages	Kind of package, descrip special marks, and	tion of articles, exceptions Class	forth (1) in Official, Southern, viewant and the lilinois Freight Classifications in effect of the date hereof, if this is a rail or a rail-water shipment, or (2) in the applicable motor carrier classification or tariff if this is a motor carrier	
104 024	A, 83062719, 83062615 850 Steel Channels, Pntd 490 Wood Panels, Sheets 30 Metal Shelving T/L SHIPF LOAD & C		shipment. Shipper hereby certifies that he is familiar with all the terms and conditions of this said bill of lading, including those on the back hereof, set forth in the classification or tariff which governs the transportation of this ship- ment, and the said terms and conditions are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns. If charges are to be prepaid, enter pre-payment method here: <u>C/A Third Party</u> Subject to Section 7 of Conditions of applicable bill of lading, it this shipment is to be delivered to the consignee without recourse on the consignor, the consignee without recourse on the consignor, the consignee without on the following statement. The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without the paymen of freight and all other lawful charges. (Suprature outcourses in the consignor) <u>COLLECT</u> <u>COLLECT</u> <u>COLLECT</u> <u>COLLECT</u>	
	LOAD & U	00141	\$ "If the shipment moves between two ports by a	
**REQU SOLD SPECI TRUC INSTR 3PB: ATTM DEP	LLETS 1 BOX JESTED DELIVERY DATE**: 02/19/ TO CUSTOMER NUMBER: 8972 AL DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS: KLOAD - CONTACT TRANSPLACE RUCTIONS WITH THIS 3RD PARTY AUTOZONE INC AUTOZONE INC I: REBECCA MILLER T 9999-11 30X 2198 MEMPHIS, TN 38101	TOTAL FREIGHT CHARGES MARK FOR: NEW STORE	carrier by water, the law requires that the bill of bading shall state whether it is carrier's or shipper's weight. NOTE-Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding	
W	ADIX, INC ) ROX 779 Shinnar	X 15-1101 Joley Brittany		

0			Contraction of the second s
STRAIGHT E	BILL OF LAD	ING - SHORT FORM	744
NAME OF CARRIER CUSTO	ORIGINAL - NOT NE	GOTIABLE	TRAILER NUMBER W97973
DATE 02/16/2024	ject to the classifications and law	GOTIABLE D - TL - POUGU 3 uity filed tariffs in effect on the date of the idsue of this Original Bill of D	ading SEAL NUMBER 3994572
		Consigned to	101
MADIX, INC. 3 SKYLINE DR BLDG 3		AUTOZONE 09257 518 E NASH ST	good order, extents of packages unknown), condition of contents of packages unknown), condition of contents of packages unknown),
TERRELL, TX 75160		SPRING HOPE NC 27882	being under steers on or corporation in meaning any person or corporation in possession of the property under the contract)
* 2 0 9 4 8 3	8 *	***CHECK DELIVERY INST BELOW***	agrees to carrier of all of any of said property over each carrier of all of any of said property over each carrier of all of any of said property over
Shipper's No	0. 2094838	9000 21101211	all or any portion of sale route to examination, and as to each party an any time interested in all or any of said property, that every service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all the terms and conditions of the
No. Packages	Kind of package, descripti special marks, and ex	ion of articles, xceptions (Subject to C	Class Uniform Domestic Straight Bin of Labing set forth (1) in Official, Southern, Western and Illinois Freight Classifications in effect of the date hereof, if this is a rail or a rail-water
SO: 2320096 PO: 92363285 Del: 83066974, 83062719, 830620		corréction)	shipment, or (2) in the applicable motor carrier classification or tariff if this is a motor carrier shipment. Shipper hereby certifies that he is familiar with all the terms and conditions of this said bill of lading, including those on the back
104850 Steel Chanr 024490 Wood Pane 93630 Metal Shelv	ls, Sheets	2.08 1,363.28 7,769.78	<ul> <li>With an the trains and churches of the back bill of lading, including those on the back bereof, set forth in the classification or tarff which governs the transportation of this shippment, and the said terms and conditions are bereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns.</li> <li>If charges are to be prepaid, enter pre-payment method here:</li> </ul>
LOA	SHIPP AD & CC		CIA Third Party Subject to Section 7 of Canditions of applicable bit of lading, it this shipment is to be delivered to the consignee without recourse on the consigner, the consignee without net make delivery of this shipment without the payment of freight and all other lawle charges
	ye.		
17 PALLETS 1 BOX	Chors IS Y DATE**: 02/19/2024	LOT AP	Carrier by Water, the law comercis or shapper's weight. NOTE-Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in withing the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be na
SOLD TO CUSTOMER NU	JMBER: 8972	TOTAL FREIGHT CHARGES	exceeding
SPECIAL DELIVERY INST TRUCKLOAD - CONTACT INSTRUCTIONS WITH TH 3PB: AUTOZONE INC ATTN: REBECCA MILLEN DEPT 9999-11 PO BOX 2198 MEMPHIS,	T TRANSPLACE FOR IIS 3RD PARTY BILL R	ROUTING MARK FOR:	
MADIX, INC P.0 BOX 729 Shipper	X	15 Mon Joley	